GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4208
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012

REBATE ON CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give rebate to the poor farmers on chemicals and fertilizers; and

(b) if so, the number of farmers to whom rebate is being given on chemicals and fertilizers in Uttar Pradesh?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)
(@) & (b): At present Government is providing subsidy on urea and 22 grades of Phosphatic and Potassic (P&K) fertilizers. These
subsidised fertilizers are made available to all farmers of the country including those in Uttar Pradesh irrespective of their economic

status.

Government does not provide any subsidy on chemicals.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

